= 1
EXCLUSIVE OR
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product
Folder
Order
Now
Technical

This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
13 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息
以下页面包括机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。这些数据发生变化时，我们可能不
会另行通知或修订此文档。如欲获取此产品说明书的浏览器版本，请参见左侧的导航栏。
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 7-Oct-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
SN74LVC1G86DBVR Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (C865, C86F, C86J,
     C86K, C86R)
SN74LVC1G86DBVR.A Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (C865, C86F, C86J,
     C86K, C86R)
SN74LVC1G86DBVR.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (C865, C86F, C86J,
     C86K, C86R)
SN74LVC1G86DBVRE4 Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 C86F
SN74LVC1G86DBVRG4 Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 C86F
SN74LVC1G86DBVRG4.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 C86F
SN74LVC1G86DBVT Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (C865, C86F, C86J,
     C86K, C86R)
SN74LVC1G86DBVT.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (C865, C86F, C86J,
     C86K, C86R)
SN74LVC1G86DCKR Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (CH5, CHF, CHJ, CH
     K, CHR)
SN74LVC1G86DCKR.A Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (CH5, CHF, CHJ, CH
     K, CHR)
SN74LVC1G86DCKR.B Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (CH5, CHF, CHJ, CH
     K, CHR)
SN74LVC1G86DCKRE4 Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 CH5
SN74LVC1G86DCKRG4 Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 CH5
SN74LVC1G86DCKRG4.B Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 CH5
SN74LVC1G86DCKT Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (CH5, CHF, CHJ, CH
     K, CHR)
SN74LVC1G86DCKT.B Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (CH5, CHF, CHJ, CH
     K, CHR)
SN74LVC1G86DCKTG4 Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 CH5
SN74LVC1G86DCKTG4.B Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 5 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 CH5